
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:455
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2010
SAMPARK KRANTI
Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to introduce a daily Sampark Kranti Express between Yeshwanthpur and New Delhi as there is heavy rush on this route; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b) Karnataka Sampark Kranti Express is providing daily service between Nizamuddin-Yesvantpur − 5days via Nagpur-Secunderabad as 2649/2650 and 2 days via Manmad-Pune-Hubli as 2629/2630.
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